PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORINDA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.	08/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORINDA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 11, TOWER B, ZENITH CENTRE
Internal Address:	821 PACIFIC HIGHWAY
City:	CHATSWOOD NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29101799
Application Number:	29135781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6002-MISC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENTCAD#page1.tif

PAIENI

> \$80.00 291017

500949902 REEL: 023168 FRAME: 0770

12 August 2009

BY EMAIL

embon@young-thompson.com cc: csale@young-thompson.com

Mr Chris Sale Young and Thompson 209 Madison Street Suite 500 ALEXANDRIA VA 22314 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AUG 21 2009

Dear Mr Sale

Morinda Australia Pty Ltd

US Divisional Design D456,698
Title : JOINTING ELEMENT

Our Ref : FF44337/09

and

US Design D445,327

Title : JOINTING ELEMENT

Our Ref : FF44338/09

In addition to two US patents referred to in our letter of 18 May 2009, we would also like you to arrange to register the following address for the applicant, Morinda Australia Pty Ltd, for the two designs above:

Level 11, Tower B, Zenith Centre 821 Pacific Highway CHATSWOOD NSW 2067 Australia

We look forward to your confirmation of this change in due course. Could you also confirm receipt of our 18 May letter.

Yours sincerely,

Michael Squires

Partner

michael.squires@pof.com.au

C:\pof\word\L010-FF44337-09.doc_LEL

patent trade mark attorneys

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

PC Box 37) Colon Street West Mr. 9937 Aughada | Level 23 (367 Callins Street Midboolins 2000 | 1 +461 3 9614 1944 | 2 +61 3 9614 1957 | poi com ed

PATENT REEL: 023168 FRAME: 0771